

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION ST. NO. 22596 OF 2024**

Ingram Micro India Pvt Ltd. ...Petitioner  
Versus  
The Union of India & Ors ...Respondents

----

Mr. Shanmuga Deo i/b Mr. Sriram Sridharan for Petitioner

-----  
**CORAM : K. R. SHRIRAM &  
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.  
DATED : 19<sup>th</sup> JULY 2024**

**PC. :**

- 1 Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
- 2 Circulation refused. No urgency. Matter to come up in due course.

**(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)**

**(K. R. SHRIRAM, J.)**