

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.22596 OF 2024

Ingram Micro India Private Limited ...Petitioner

*Versus*

Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

---

Mr. Sriram Sridharan a/w. Ms. Riya Sinha for Petitioner.

Mr. Jitendra B. Mishra a/w. Mr. Sangeeta Yadav, Mr. Umesh Gupta and  
Mr. Rupesh Dubey for Respondents.

---

CORAM : K. R. SHRIRAM,  
JITENDRA JAIN, J.J.

DATED : 26<sup>th</sup> JULY 2024

**P.C.**

1. Mr. Mishra seeks two weeks time to file Affidavit-in-reply to the petition. Time granted. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within two weeks thereafter.

2. In the meanwhile, Petitioner shall, without prejudice to their rights and contentions in the petition, serve copy of the reply to the show cause notice within two weeks from today. Respondent No.3 may thereafter fix a personal hearing by giving atleast five working days advance notice. If after the personal hearing, Petitioner wishes to file written submissions, it may do so within five working days of the

personal hearing. If Respondent No.3 passes an order in the show cause notice adverse to Petitioner, the said order shall not be acted upon until 31<sup>st</sup> October 2024.

3. Petition be listed for admission on 2<sup>nd</sup> September 2024.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[K. R. SHRIRAM, J.]