

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4498 OF 2024

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.4499 OF 2024

Ingram Micro India Private Limited ...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India and ors. ...Respondents

Shanmuga Dev, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr Jitendra B Mishra with Ms Sangeeta Yadav and Mr Ashutosh Mishra, Advocates for the Respondents.

CORAM M.S. Sonak &
 Jitendra Shantilal Jain, JJ.
DATED: 12th November 2024

PC:-

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to 3rd December 2024.

(Jitendra Shantilal Jain, J)

(M. S. Sonak, J)